EDGE OF SKIN

-

N

N

6C1—4 (15mm OVERHANG TO
INSTALL RUBBER MOLDING,

|
t:y \ 6C1—4 STOPS
/B = 37 ON BEND TANGEN
I i LINE OF 6C1-1
} BEND i
FRWD = 64
L]
VRN 6812-5 602-2
I vea 4— 60— END VIEW
T
Ly s SESE R CE— \CUTOUT IN BOTTOM FLANGE
T o T TO MAKE ROOM FOR UPPER
3 RIVETS A4 6C1—2 ENGINE MOUNT FITTING
1 RIVETS A4 6H6-4
di=112 —i12 = — 2=
Y PANEL SIDE ANGLE AN3-54
t=.032" 6016-16 (2 REQD) BOLTS
<« /B FRWD mp
570 |
20 |
T dl=47
2 Y0 OUTSIDE HINGE ANGLE
1/6" CORNER t=.040" 6061-T6 (1L+1R REQD)
RELIEF HOLE
AN3-5A
525 480 QTY=2 \ — —T o
N 686-4) [No o o T
= /B RO FRwWD b
et 1 13 01/4
Bl 093"
FRWD mp 2?) 25~ [
1 4 E i
I~ 1"~ | 100 1 17
3 )0 INSIDE HINGE EXTRUSION
EXT. 1-1/2°X1°X1/8” 6016-T6 (2 REQD)
430 444444’1
25— A4 PITCH 40
z M PITCH 40 ~[T"
- - INSTRUMENT BULKHEAD OVERHANG
‘ " 68124 OF 6C1-4
R Ad PITcH 40— | FOR- cowt
DENE 35 F 34 T 5 3 4 4 3 3
3 RIVETS A4 et !
PRV FORWARD TOP SKIN N

t=.025" 6016-T6 (1 REQD)
600x1219

—

LONGERON 6B11-1 —/ SIDE_VIEW

3 RIVETS AS

.040" 6061-T6 SHIM
BETWEEN SIDE SKIN
& TOP SKIN

OUTSIDE VIEW OF LEFT SIDE. FRONT
EDGE OF 6C1-2 BUTS UP BEHIND
6B6—4 (OVERLAPS ON TOP OF PANEL

SIDE ANGLE 6C1-1)

INSIDE VIEW OF LEFT SIDE: THE INSIDE
HINGE EXTRUSION 6C1-3 FITS
UNDERNEATH THE UPPER FRONT
LONGERON 6B11—1 THE FRONT BOLT
THROUGH HOLE "a" IS THE REAR BOLT
OF UPPER ENGINE MOUNT FITTING 6B6—4

AN4—14A
BOLT
Q=2

ZODIAC
CH 601 XL

FORMARD 0P K1 6-C-1

copyright@ 2002  CHRIS HEINTZ zenithair.com DATE: 01/03




CANOPY OPENS APROXIMATELY
66 DEGREES

SHAFT MOUNTED ON

BOTTOM TO SELF
LUBRICATION ;

STEEL PLATE WELDED ON
ANGLE: 31
t=.050" 100X30

COTTER PIN AN380-2-2 (QTY=4)
5/16” WASHER ANOB0-516 (QTY=2)

AN
GAS_SPRING
9416K12 ~3 o0 veas)

A

&

COMP LENGTH=
EXTEND. LENGTH= 224MM

COTTER PIN TO THE WELDED
BOLT ON 6C2-3

N

0

@

WELDED\*1 =
1
2
o
20—
ANS—4A BOLT
THROUGH 6B16—4 & 682-3
arv=4

STRIKER STUD
WELDED ASSEMBLY (1L & 1R REQD)

1 0

STEEL t=.125" 30 »\
|
STEEL t.oso”x M 90

| [+l +
?

! 180

T 0/B SIDE PLATE 4130N
DETAIL A » ~1/8"
i e [ 330X21mm t=1/8" o xes WeLDED TOGETHER
H ‘ & TO SQUARE TUBE
3/4"
i 260 |
= [==5 oap ‘
f o \
9416Kk84 —YEEL__ t °f\°
M6 (4 REQ'D) i [ SQUARE TUBE
— 9
FLAT PLATE
4130N t=.080” : 235 !
PLATE IS ROLLED AT THE END 95mm CUTOUT ON 0/B
P14 g TO ANGLE THE TUBE FOR THE SIDE OF SQUARE TUBE
‘ REAR CANOPY FRAME 6C3-1 / T0 FLUSH STEEL PLATE
/
124=m TUBE L=60 LATCH CASING |
- ‘ ‘ 130N 7785058
1
K S
f _{Q‘/mxw t=1/8" PLATE WITH 1/16’ HOLE 5mm FROM TOP
/B == 1/16" HOLE __ WELDED ON TOP OF LATCH
N N Hiw
N 7 RVETS 45 LEVER EXTENSION LATCH CASING

FRWD ==

QA BOTTOM BRACKET
WELDED ASSEMBLY (2 REQ'D)

WELDED 5/16” ROD

BENT

o\ CANOPY SIDE FRAME W/ LATCH

TOP PLATE OVERLAPS
ON TOP OF TUBE

3/8°%.065”
WELDED INSERT
(DRILL #6.5mm HOLE

4130N 1/8" PLATE
60 X

AFTER WELDING)

RADIUS BOTTOM
R10

‘ 330 ‘
-~ 50 a‘ s TOP PLATE P
I —
1=815 »
5/16” BOLT
SQUARE TUBE 4130N / =12

3/4°X3/4°%.035"

y

50mm CUTOUT ON 0/B SIDE OF
SQUARE TUBE TO FLUSH SIDE PLATE

—A

/ SIDE PLATE

- 105
SQUARE TUBE 4130N
3/4'X3/4°X.035 TOP PLATE OVERLAPS
ON 0/B OF TUBE

,ﬁ TOP PLATE 4130N
330X17mm t=1/8"

—— 105 — |~ 10

AFT END OF L=815

P/N 1185K,
"8

WELDED TO LATCH

25

FRWD ——

LEFT & RIGHT REQUIRED
(TWO HOLES TOWARDS THE BACK)

3 STEEL  WELDED ASSEMBLY (1L & 1R REQD)

/0DIAC

CANOPY SIDE FRAMES WITH LATCH
& GAS SPRINGS

6—-C-2

CH 601 XL

copyright@ 2002  CHRIS HEINTZ

zenithair.com DATE: 01/03




COORDINATES FOR
INSIDE CURVATURE B
OF TUBE FRAME —

391 404 419 420 422

50 50 50 50 30 50

539

1078

@A)\ REAR CANOPY FRAME
(233/4" x.058” WALL 60

61-T6 ROUND TUBE (1 REQ'D)

CRIMP IN THE TOP FLANGE OF

OF THE FUSELAGE.

CANOPY 6C3-4 T0
TC
6034
NO. 6 X 5/8
NAS548P6-10 A4 PICTH 30
DIMPLE SKIN
!
\_ 603-5
-
6C3-3

6C3-8

/ A4 PITCH 40

7l
ﬁf’

A4 PITCH 40 F
\ 6B11-1

\ 602-3

SECTION B-B

di=80-1/8"

di=63-7/8"
7 Y2 FRONT CANOPY FRAME
93/4" x.058" WALL 6061-T6 ROUND TUBE (1 REQD)

MATCH THE CURVATURE

TA-897
(RUBBER TRIM)

6036\

SIDE COVER 6C3-6
3 RIVETS A4 IN

| 20
=
20
=
75 20 75 /B>
=1300 /B == 1=1300
1 dl=105
0\ _OUTSIDE_FLASHING @K)\ INSIDE_ANGLE @%)\ INSIDE_FLASHING
3 t=.025" 6071-T6 (2 REQ'D) t=.040" 6061-T6 (2 REQD) t=.025" 6061-T6 (2 REQ'D)

34

P ~_ /
27L( - ?

1/4” HOLE

di=70
=500
SIDE COVER 6C3—6 OVERLAPS ON

6 )2 SIDE_COVER 0/8 SIDE OF HINGE ANGLE 6C1-2 @%)\ FRONT FLASHING
t,

=.025" 6061-T6 (1 REQ'D)
210 X 1600

t=.025" 6061-T6 (2 REQ'D)

SCREWS: NO. 6 X 5/8"
NAS548P6-10
WASHER: A3236-012-24
PITCH: 100 (15X SCREWS IN REAR)
(17X SCREWS IN FRONT) 6C3-2
PITCH: 80 (12X PER SIDE) 603-7

T

EACH WELDED TAB

=

NO RNET/ L —3p \

1/16" NYLON 66 SHEET 50X150MM
(WITH FLUSH COUNTERSUNK A4
RIVETS) TO AVOID PAINT SCRATCHES

/< 6C3-8
3 (3 RIVETS A5)

SECTION A-A /0\_PLEXI CANOPY BUBBLE 0\ EXTRUSION HANDLE CANOPY FRAME
1 t=1/8" (1 REQD) 8 E§L4GgH/jfgg4X(29§;O§8)61*T6 Z OD ,AC INSIDE & OUTSIDE FLASHING 6_0_3
B CH 601 XL copyright@ 2002  CHRIS HEINTZ zenithair.com DATE: 01/03




1/8” PLATE
WELDED W/ 1/6” HOLE

=18

0

~— 4y —

CANOPY CABLE SUPPORT

1

STEEL

(
=
C

050" (3 REQD)

e

i
e

_— 7*
T CUtT 10 FIT

o 18— o
S—11-002 (2 REQ'D)
° 1/16” NICO PRESS SLEEVE
35
) SPRING SUPPORT SPRING 1/4" 0/D
J 9657K42
2 0\ _CANOPY CABLE SUPPORT FAIRLEAD
NYLON 66 t=1/8" (1 REQD) Pk
S 6C4—1 & 25-0700
RIGHT LATCH CONNECT TO
CONNECTOR 6C4-3 WITH
CUT AWAY

FLEXIBLE CABLE HOUSING L=2000
P/N 172-66

1/16" CABLE P/N 1x19 0625

LENGTH = 10FT
BUSHING

|

6C4-1 &
25-0700

3)/0\__HANDLE CABLE CONNECTOR GMWHZMWWM%WWMWE
WELDED ASSEMBLY (1 REQD) ALUMINUM KNOB (1 REQ'D) CANOPY BUBBLE
SHEET METAL SCREWS
1/8" ROLL PIN BLUNT END |
£29-125-1000 NO.6 X 5/8
NAS548P6-10
(QTY=65)
LOCATION OF THE CABLE HEIGHT
. ON THE FRONT AND REAR CABLE
COUNTERSINK WASHER 5/167 HOLE 1/16" CABLE WITH ENDS  (QTY=2) SUPPORT 6C4-1
SCREW SIZE 632 IN PLEXIGLASS CABLE HOUSING (QTY=1)
A3236-012-24A 6C4—1 & 6C4-2
(QTY=40) "
CANOPY SCREW DETAIL <= FRWD [ 15 ~
[ F— e 1 AY 1 I /
T T T
el
P\ - 290 —=|
o'\‘)“ FIRST DRILL #40 PILOT HOLES
N THROUGH THE PLEXIGLASS BUBBLE 370
INTO THE CANOPY TUBE FRAME, 445

/O\ EXTERNAL HANDLE ASSEMBLY

80625A36

25-0700

ASSEMBLY W/ NUTS (T REQD)

/O\ CABLE STOP ADJUSTER WITH SLEEVE

REMOVE THE BUBBLE FROM THE
FRAME, USE A UNI BIT TO OPEN

THE PILOT HOLE TO 5/16”

ASSEMBLY W/ NUTS (2 REQD)

DIAMETER. CANOPY RELEASE

CANOPY SCREWS & SEALS

/0DIAC

6-C—4

CH 601 XL

copyright@ 2002 CHRIS HEINTZ

[ zenithaircom DATE: 06/03






